THE INTERIM SUPPLY ACT

AN INUIT LAW TO GRANT THE NUNATSIAVUT GOVERNMENT CERTAIN
SUMS OF MONEY FOR DEFRAYING EXPENSES OF THE NUNATSIAVUT
PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2007, AND
FOR OTHER PURPOSES RELATING TO THE NUNATSIAVUT
GOVERNMENT
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WHEREAS it appears that the sums of money set out in the Schedule attached to this Act are
required to defray certain expenses of the Public Service of the Nunatsiavut Government for the
fiscal year ending March 31, 2007 and for other purposes relating to the Nunatsiavut government:
NOW THEREFORE be it enacted by the Nunatsiavut Assembly as follows:

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Interim Supply Act, 2006.

Interim Supply 2006-2007

2. From and out of the Nunatsiavut Consolidated Revenue Fund there may be issued by the
Nunatsiavut Treasurer sums of money not exceeding $_37.177,247_ and the sums so
issued must be paid and applied to defraying the charges and expenses of the
Nunatsiavut Government as set out in the attached Schedule in respect of the period from
April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007.

Commencement

3. This Act is considered to have come into force on April 1, 2006.



Nunatsiavut Government

Nunatsiavut Secretariat
(Schedule A)

Department of Nunatsiavut Affairs
(Schedule A)

Department of Finance and Human
Resources
(Schedule A)

Department of Natural Resources
(Schedule A)

Department of Social and Economic
Development
(Schedule A)

Nunatsiavut Assembly

Infrastructure and Economic
Development

Contingency Fund (2.5%)
Inuit Community Corporations
Sabsotal

doint Management Boards

Total

$

Amount

1,557,495

1,191,425

1,720,829

1,560,661

734,443

763,988

940,000

169,121
100,000
8,737,960

839,409

9,577,369




Fiscal Financing Agreement

Health
(Schedule B)

Education

1) Post-Secondary Student Support
Program

2) Inuit Studies Support Program
3) Labrador School Board

4) College of the North Atlantic
5) Memorial University

Inuit Community Governments
(Schedule C)

Torngat Regional Housing
Association (Schedule D)

Community Capital Works
(Schedule E)

Self Government Costs

Economic Development (Canadian
Aboriginal Economic Development
Strategy)

Fisheries and Wildlife

Culture and Language

Employment Benefits

Total

Amount

12,158,764

2,119,427
98,959
2,297,369
77,464

317,283

3,356,023

1,736,566

3,030,993

1,430,000

625,747

230,000
104,491

21,793

27,599,878



