THE INTERIM SUPPLY ACT

AN INUIT LAW TO GRANT THE NUNATSIAVUT GOVERNMENT CERTAIN SUMS OF MONEY FOR DEFRAYING EXPENSES OF THE NUNATSIAVUT PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2007, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES RELATING TO THE NUNATSIAVUT GOVERNMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preamble

- 1. Short title
- 2. Interim Supply 2006 2007
- 3. Commencement

Schedule

WHEREAS it appears that the sums of money set out in the Schedule attached to this Act are required to defray certain expenses of the Public Service of the Nunatsiavut Government for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2007 and for other purposes relating to the Nunatsiavut government:

NOW THEREFORE be it enacted by the Nunatsiavut Assembly as follows:

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the *Interim Supply Act*, 2006.

Interim Supply 2006-2007

From and out of the Nunatsiavut Consolidated Revenue Fund there may be issued by the Nunatsiavut Treasurer sums of money not exceeding \$_37,177,247_ and the sums so issued must be paid and applied to defraying the charges and expenses of the Nunatsiavut Government as set out in the attached Schedule in respect of the period from April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007.

Commencement

3. This Act is considered to have come into force on April 1, 2006.

Nunatsiavut Government	Amount
Nunatsiavut Secretariat (Schedule A)	1,557,495
Department of Nunatsiavut Affairs (Schedule A)	1,191,425
Department of Finance and Human Resources (Schedule A)	1,720,829
Department of Natural Resources (Schedule A)	1,560,661
Department of Social and Economic Development (Schedule A)	734,443
Nunatsiavut Assembly	763,988
Infrastructure and Economic Development	940,000
Contingency Fund (2.5%)	169,121
Inuit Community Corporations	100,000
Subtotal	8,737,960
Joint Management Boards	839,409

Total <u>\$ 9,577,369</u>

Fiscal Financing Agreement	Amount
Health (Schedule B)	12,158,764
Education	
1) Post-Secondary Student Support Program	2,119,427
2) Inuit Studies Support Program	98,959
3) Labrador School Board	2,297,369
•	77,464
4) College of the North Atlantic5) Memorial University	317,283
Inuit Community Governments (Schedule C)	3,356,023
Torngat Regional Housing Association (Schedule D)	1,736,566
Community Capital Works (Schedule E)	3,030,993
Self Government Costs	1,430,000
Economic Development (Canadian Aboriginal Economic Development Strategy)	625,747
Fisheries and Wildlife	230,000
Culture and Language	104,491
Employment Benefits	21,793

Total 27,599,878